



## Bid Tabulation

Auglaize County Board of Commissioners  
Parkview Curb Ramp Replacement  
July 25, 2024

D.L. Smith Concrete LLC  
Norwalk, OH

Coate Construction LLC  
West Milton, OH

Fenson Contracting, LLC  
Fort Jennings, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	642	\$12.00	\$7,704.00	\$12.00	\$7,704.00	\$4.00	\$2,568.00	\$13.50	\$8,667.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	2870	\$9.00	\$25,830.00	\$5.00	\$14,350.00	\$2.50	\$7,175.00	\$3.40	\$9,758.00
5	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	165	\$45.00	\$7,425.00	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$84.00	\$13,860.00	\$87.00	\$14,355.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	394	\$6.00	\$2,364.00	\$2.00	\$788.00	\$2.50	\$985.00	\$4.00	\$1,576.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	81	\$125.00	\$10,125.00	\$65.00	\$5,265.00	\$105.00	\$8,505.00	\$32.50	\$2,632.50
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$12.00	\$132.00	\$105.00	\$1,155.00	\$5.50	\$60.50
9	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	32	\$135.00	\$4,320.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$105.00	\$3,360.00	\$32.50	\$1,040.00
10	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (449)	C.Y.	15	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$520.00	\$7,800.00	\$645.00	\$9,675.00
11	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1286	\$14.00	\$18,004.00	\$11.00	\$14,146.00	\$20.00	\$25,720.00	\$19.00	\$24,434.00
12	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	2073	\$28.00	\$58,044.00	\$30.00	\$62,190.00	\$25.00	\$51,825.00	\$24.50	\$50,788.50
13	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	FT.	642	\$65.00	\$41,730.00	\$38.00	\$24,396.00	\$81.00	\$52,002.00	\$65.00	\$41,730.00
14	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
15	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
16	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
18	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
TOTAL						<u>\$221,096.00</u>		<u>\$169,626.00</u>		<u>\$195,705.00</u>		<u>\$199,161.50</u>